

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, Vice President

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

## Wayne Bank Promotes Cheryl Wilkerson to Assistant Vice President and Marshall's Creek Community Office Manager

Honesdale, PA – Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne

Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Cheryl Wilkerson to Assistant Vice

President and Marshall's Creek Community Office Manager.

"I am so excited to announce this promotion of Cheryl. Since her arrival at Wayne Bank, she has been committed to improving branch performance, and to bettering her community. Her attention to detail, customer service skills, and organizational expertise have positioned her as a great leader and example for Wayne Bank employees," said Mr. Donnelly.

Wilkerson joined Wayne Bank in 2007 as a part-time teller and has held several positions since. As a Community Office Manager, she is responsible for meeting financial needs of customers and maintaining overall office functions at the Marshall's Creek Community Office. Wilkerson went to Bergen Community College, where she studied Business Administration. She has taken several Fred Pryor courses, including

How to Become a Great Communicator and How Mangers Become Great Leaders. She plays an active role in her community, participating in MCTI Care Day, a program that teaches students about financial literacy, the First Time Home Buyer Education Seminar, the 1000 Pink Lights Walk for breast cancer awareness, and more.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 30 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###